
J-15011/1/2017-e-gov-Part(1)
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Department of WR, RD & GR,
    (e-Governance)

 
Shram Shakti Bhawan,

Rafi Marg, New Delhi,
Dated 1st April, 2025

 
CIRCULAR

 
Subject: Cyber security awareness session on "Cyber Hygiene and Best
Practices" on the occasion of Cyber Jaagrookta (Awareness) Diwas on
2nd April, 2025 -reg.
 
            On the occasion of  Cyber Jagrookta Diwas on 2nd April 2025,

CERT-In has scheduled a cyber security awareness session on 2nd April,

2025 on "Cyber Hygiene and Best Practices" for the officials of this

department from 11:00 am to 12:30 pm in online mode. The link to join the

session is mentioned in attached email copy.

2.        It is requested that at least one officer/official from each Section/

Division of the Department as well as its Organizations should participate in

the said awareness session as per the schedule.

               
 
 

(Mahesh Kumar Kashyap)
Under Secretary (e-Gov/IEC)

Tel. No. 23766944
 

To,
 
All the Officers/ officials of DOWR, RD & GR and Organizations under DoWR
 
Copy to:
 
Shri Manoj Kumar Mahapatra, Dy CISO of DoWR, RD & GR
 
Copy to be placed on Intra-MoWR

J-15011/1/2017-e-gov-Part(1) I/109798/2025



Fwd: Request to conduct Cyber Security Awareness training on online or hybrid mode

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail and our conversation over telephone.

CERT-In is  celebrating ' Cyber Jaagrookta (Awareness) Diwas ' on the 1st Wednesday of
every month for creating awareness and sensitizing Internet users  on cyber attacks, cyber
frauds.

Now for the month of April 2025,  CERT-In is celebrating Cyber Jagrookta Diwas on 2nd April
2025 and scheduled a cyber security awareness session on "Cyber Hygiene and Best
Practices" for the officials of your concern ministries from 11:00 am to 12:30 pm in online
mode.
The link to join the session is given below:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_NTIxMWUzNDAtM2ZkOS00NDc0LWI2MjUtNzBhMTFlY2RiOGJm%40thread.v2/0?
context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f0a39b86-49e3-4265-979a-223e696a0a80%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225
e44bec9-6b60-4991-b43a-445d71ead692%22%7d

You are requested to circulate this to your concerned officers, offices and  more and more people
should join in the above event.

Regards
Manoj K Mahapatra
Dy. CISO

From: "Manoj Kumar Mahapatra" <mahapatra@nic.in>
To: "manoj kumar mahapatra" <dciso-cstmojs@nic.in>
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 3:58:02 PM
Subject: Fwd: Re: Request to conduct Cyber Security Awareness training on online or hybrid mode

Thu, 27 Mar 2025 4:48:26 PM +0530 •

To "Vidyasagar Malempati"<vidyasagar.malempati@gov.in>, "Surojit Ghosh Under

Secretary"<s.ghosh@nic.in>, "Dharmendar Rai"<dharmendar.rai74@gov.in>, "Prasanna

Pandey"<hod-dws@nic.in>, "DILIP GOYAL"<hod-water@nic.in>, "Dilip

Goyal"<dilip.goyal@nic.in>, "eGovernance Cell"<egov-mowr@nic.in>

Cc "Eoffice Support DDWS"<eoffice-mdws@gov.in>, "Vikash Kumar

Dubey"<vikash.dubey@nic.in>, "Subodh Yadav"<js-mowr@nic.in>, "Dalbir

Singh"<dalbir.singh@nic.in>, "Mahesh

KumarKashyap"<mk.kashyap@gov.in>, "Seemantinee

Sengupta"<ssengupta@gov.in>, "Pramod Kumar"<pramodk.yadav@nic.in>, "Anu

Talwar"<anutalwar@nic.in>, "Ashutosh Pandit"<pandit.a@nic.in>, "Chirag

Bhatia"<chirag.bhatia@nic.in>, "Ritika Sethi"<ritika.b@nic.in>, "Beena

Menon"<beena@nic.in>, "manoj kumar mahapatra"<dciso-cstmojs@nic.in>

mk
manoj kumar mahapatra <dciso-cstmojs@nic.in>

Fwd: Request to conduct Cyber Security Awareness training on online o... https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wpVersion=2bb8cd3...
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Regards
Manoj Kumar Mahapatra

============ Forwarded message ============
From: <training@cert-in.org.in>
To: "Manoj Kumar Mahapatra"<mahapatra@nic.in>
Cc: "Vaddi VenkateswaraRao"<rao.vv@meity.gov.in>, "Marshal R"<marshal.r@meity.gov.in>,
"Sanjay Kumar"<hodnic-labour@nic.in>, "Vikash Kumar Dubey"<vikash.dubey@nic.in>, "manoj
kumar mahapatra"<dciso-cstmojs@nic.in>, "Dayal Khandelwal"<dayal@gov.in>, "Jai Prakash
Sharma"<jai.sharma@esic.gov.in>
Date: Thu, 27 Mar 2025 15:43:29 +0530
Subject: Re: Request to conduct Cyber Security Awareness training on online or hybrid mode
============ Forwarded message ============

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail and our conversation over telephone.

CERT-In is  celebrating ' Cyber Jaagrookta (Awareness) Diwas ' on the 1st Wednesday of
every month for creating awareness and sensitizing Internet users  on cyber attacks, cyber
frauds.

Now for the month of April 2025,  CERT-In is celebrating Cyber Jagrookta Diwas on 2nd April
2025 and scheduled a cyber security awareness session on "Cyber Hygiene and Best
Practices" for the officials of your concern ministries from 11:00 am to 12:30 pm in online
mode.
The link to join the session is given below:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_NTIxMWUzNDAtM2ZkOS00NDc0LWI2MjUtNzBhMTFlY2RiOGJm%40threa
d.v2/0?
context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f0a39b86-49e3-4265-979a-223e696a0a80%22%2c%22Oid%
22%3a%225e44bec9-6b60-4991-b43a-445d71ead692%22%7d

Thanks and Regards
Sujeet Parashar
Scientist C
9801890094

============ Forwarded message ============
From: Manoj Kumar Mahapatra <mahapatra@nic.in>
To: <exercises@cert-in.org.in>
Cc: "Incident"<incident@nic-cert.nic.in>, "SS.Sarma"<ss.sarma@meity.gov.in>, "Sanjay
Kumar"<hodnic-labour@nic.in>, "Vikash Kumar Dubey"<vikash.dubey@nic.in>, "manoj kumar
mahapatra"<dciso-cstmojs@nic.in>, "Dayal Khandelwal"<dayal@gov.in>
Date: Wed, 26 Mar 2025 09:46:09 +0530
Subject: Request to conduct Cyber Security Awareness training on online or hybrid mode
============ Forwarded message ============
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Dear Sir / Ma'am,

As a deputy CISO for below three ministries, I am getting many requests to conduct cyber security
awareness training .

1) Ministry Of Jalshakti
2) Ministry of Labour & Employment
3)Ministry of Power.

I would like to request you to conduct one such training either online or in hybrid mode so that more
and more people can join and get the knowledge from Cert-In.

Regards
Manoj Kumar Mahapatra
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